GENDER, WOMEN’S, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES (2016-2017)

The Major in Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies requires the following:
1) Introduction to Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 111)
2) Theory and Methodology in Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 249)
3) Five courses (20 credits) from at least three of the four thematic rubrics listed below:
A. Sexuality and Queer Studies
B. Cross-Cultural and Transnational Approaches
C. Literary Criticism and Visual Culture
D. Political/Philosophical/Historical/Social Analyses
4) At least two of these five courses (or 8 credits) must be at the 300-level
5) Senior Seminar in Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 495)

Please consult the Course Schedule, available online at the Registrar’s homepage, for complete course

information, including course descriptions, and days/times of course offerings.

Fall 2016 Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies Courses

Reg ID Course # Title Professor Major Category
77981  AMS-275-01 Topics in Am Cltr: Am Black Women in US Scott B
78269  AMS-295-01 ST: Asian American Activism, 1875-2010 Staff B
77983  AMS-235-01  Anthropology of American Culture Gibel Mevorach B
Cross-list ANT-235-01
77987  ANT-227-01  Mothers and Infants Bentley-Condit B
77998  ANT-365-01 Fighting Words: Cnfict, Dscrs, and Pwr B. French D
78772  ARH-231-01 Modern Art in Europe, 1900-1940 Anger C
78894  BIO 240-01  Animal Behavior Staff A
78336 ENG-228-01  American Literary Traditions Il Andrews C
78746  ENG-229-01  The Tradition of African Amer Lit Benjamin C
78335 ENG-325-01  Studies in Ethnic American Literatures Phan C
78337 ENG-390-01 Literary Theory Andrews C
78058 GWS-111-01 Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies Sanders Intro
78059 GWS-111-02 Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies Sanders Intro
78060 GWS-111-03 Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies Allen Intro
78061 GWS-249-01 Theory & Methods in GWSS Allen Theory
GWS-295-01 ST:TBA Staff TBD
GWS-395-01 ST: TBA Staff TBD
78119 GLS-251-01 Thrtcl Apprch to Chldrn's & Yng Adlt Lit Herold C
Cross-list HUM 251-01
78109  HIS-314-01  US Civil War: History & Memory Purcell D
78048 HUM-290-01 Film Genres Geller C
78141 LAS-221-01 Introduction to U. S. Latin@ Studies Staff B
78099  PHI-265-01  Psychoanalysis & Intersubjective Const Meehan D
78114 POL-219-01  Constitutional Law and Politics Staff D
78148 SOC-240-01  Social Movements Scott D
78149  SOC-242-01  Deviance and Social Control Haenfler D
78822  SOC-295-01  ST: Witches, Druids, & Heathens Snook D
Cross-list REL 295-01
78831 SOC-295-02  ST: Science & Its Social Problems Oberlin D
78154 SOC-350-01  NGOs: Organizing To Do Good Hunter D
78155  SOC-370-01  Political Sociology of Citizenship Cook-Martin D
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Spring 2017 Gender, Women’s, and Sexuality Studies Courses

Reg ID

78873
78792
78854
78866
78852
78492
78493
78870

78495
78496

78377
78497
78498
78536
78537
78876
78380
78888
78879
78542
78586
78902
78644
78645
78681
78683
78900

Course #

AMS-275-01
ARH-232-01
ENG-226-01
ENG-232-01
ENG-332-01
FRN-341-01
FRN-350-01
GLS-251-01

GWS-111-01
GWS-111-02
GWS-295-01
GWS-395-01
GWS-395-01
GWS-495-01
GWS-495-02
HIS-214-01
HIS-227-01
HIS-261-01
HI1S-295-02
HIS 295-01
HIS-323-01
HI1S-325-01
POL-259-01
POL-319-01
SOC-265-01
SOC-280-01
SOC-320-01
SOC-390-01
SPN 397-01

Title

Topics Am Cltr: American Women's Autobiography

Art Since 1945

Traditions of English Literature I
Traditions of Ethnic American Literature
The Victorians

Contemporary French Writing

Adv Tpcs: Masc/Fem French Lit & Film
Thrtcl Apprch to Chldrn's & Yng Adlt Lit
Cross-list HUM 251-01

Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies
Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies

ST: TBA

ST: Queer and Trans Literatures

ST: Gender & Nation

Senior Sem: Bad Feminists, Bad Critics
Senior Sem: Bad Feminists, Bad Critics
Amer Civil War and Reconstruction
African American History

Southern Africa

Sex in American History

Being Muslim in America

American Women Since WWI|I
American Indian Reservations

Human Rghts, Fndtns, Chlings, Choices
Advanced Constitutional Law
Sociology of Health and IlIness

Bound by Borders: Soc of Law/Migration
The Family

Adv Stds: Men and Masculinities

U.S. Latin@ ldentities and Sexualities

Professor

Scott
Anger
Simpson
Phan
Jacobson
Ireland

P. Moisan
Greene

Staff

Staff

Staff

Allen
Sanders
Allen

Allen
Purcell
Lacson
Prevost
Lewis
Elfenbein
Lewis
Lacson
Moyer
Hess

S. Ferguson
Cook-Martin
S. Ferguson
Haenfler
Petrus

Major Category
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Intro

Intro

TBD

A

D

Senior Seminar
Senior Seminar
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