GENDER, WOMEN'S, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES (2016-2017)

The Major in Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies requires the following:

- 1) Introduction to Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 111)
- 2) Theory and Methodology in Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 249)
- 3) Five courses (20 credits) from at least three of the four thematic rubrics listed below:
 - A. Sexuality and Queer Studies
 - B. Cross-Cultural and Transnational Approaches
 - C. Literary Criticism and Visual Culture
 - D. Political/Philosophical/Historical/Social Analyses
- 4) At least two of these five courses (or 8 credits) must be at the 300-level
- 5) Senior Seminar in Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies (GWS 495)

Please consult the *Course Schedule*, available online at the Registrar's homepage, for complete course information, including course descriptions, and days/times of course offerings.

Fall 2016 Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies Courses

Fan 2010 Gender, women's, and Sexuality Studies Courses						
Reg ID	Course #	Title	Professor	Major Category		
77981	AMS-275-01	Topics in Am Cltr: Am Black Women in US	Scott	В		
78269	AMS-295-01	ST: Asian American Activism, 1875-2010	Staff	В		
77983	AMS-235-01	Anthropology of American Culture Cross-list ANT-235-01	Gibel Mevorach	В		
77987	ANT-227-01	Mothers and Infants	Dantlary Candit	В		
77987 77998			Bentley-Condit French	D D		
	ANT-365-01	Fighting Words: Cnflct, Dscrs, and Pwr B.				
78772	ARH-231-01	Modern Art in Europe, 1900-1940	Anger	C		
78894	BIO 240-01	Animal Behavior	Staff	A		
78336	ENG-228-01	American Literary Traditions II	Andrews	C		
78746	ENG-229-01	The Tradition of African Amer Lit	Benjamin	C		
78335	ENG-325-01	Studies in Ethnic American Literatures	Phan	C		
78337	ENG-390-01	Literary Theory	Andrews	C		
78058	GWS-111-01	Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies	Sanders	Intro		
78059	GWS-111-02	Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies	Sanders	Intro		
78060	GWS-111-03	Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies	Allen	Intro		
78061	GWS-249-01	Theory & Methods in GWSS	Allen	Theory		
	GWS-295-01	ST: TBA	Staff	TBD		
	GWS-395-01	ST: TBA	Staff	TBD		
78119	GLS- 251-01	Thrtcl Apprch to Chldrn's & Yng Adlt Lit Cross-list HUM 251-01	Herold	С		
78109	HIS-314-01	US Civil War: History & Memory	Purcell	D		
78048	HUM-290-01	Film Genres	Geller	С		
78141	LAS-221-01	Introduction to U. S. Latin@ Studies	Staff	В		
78099	PHI-265-01	Psychoanalysis & Intersubjective Const	Meehan	D		
78114	POL-219-01	Constitutional Law and Politics	Staff	D		
78148	SOC-240-01	Social Movements	Scott	D		
78149	SOC-242-01	Deviance and Social Control	Haenfler	D		
78822	SOC-295-01	ST: Witches, Druids, & Heathens	Snook	D		
		Cross-list REL 295-01		D		
78831	SOC-295-02	ST: Science & Its Social Problems	Oberlin	D		
78154	SOC-350-01	NGOs: Organizing To Do Good	Hunter	D		
78155	SOC-370-01	Political Sociology of Citizenship	Cook-Martin	D		
78155	SOC-370-01	Political Sociology of Citizenship	Cook-Martin	D		

Spring 2017 Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies Courses

Reg ID	Course #	Title	Professor	Major Category
78873	AMS-275-01	Topics Am Cltr: American Women's Autobiography	Scott	D
78792	ARH-232-01	Art Since 1945	Anger	C
78854	ENG-226-01	Traditions of English Literature III	Simpson	C
78866	ENG-232-01	Traditions of Ethnic American Literature	Phan	C
78852	ENG-332-01	The Victorians	Jacobson	C
78492	FRN-341-01	Contemporary French Writing	Ireland	C
78493	FRN-350-01	Adv Tpcs: Masc/Fem French Lit & Film	P. Moisan	C
78870	GLS-251-01	Thrtcl Apprch to Chldrn's & Yng Adlt Lit	Greene	C
		Cross-list HUM 251-01		
78495	GWS-111-01	Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies	Staff	Intro
78496	GWS-111-02	Intro Gender, Women's & Sexuality Studies	Staff	Intro
	GWS-295-01	ST: TBA	Staff	TBD
	GWS-395-01	ST: Queer and Trans Literatures	Allen	A
78377	GWS-395-01	ST: Gender & Nation	Sanders	D
78497	GWS-495-01	Senior Sem: Bad Feminists, Bad Critics	Allen	Senior Seminar
78498	GWS-495-02	Senior Sem: Bad Feminists, Bad Critics	Allen	Senior Seminar
78536	HIS-214-01	Amer Civil War and Reconstruction	Purcell	D
78537	HIS-227-01	African American History	Lacson	В
78876	HIS-261-01	Southern Africa	Prevost	В
78380	HIS-295-02	Sex in American History	Lewis	A
78888	HIS 295-01	Being Muslim in America	Elfenbein	В
78879	HIS-323-01	American Women Since WWII	Lewis	D
78542	HIS-325-01	American Indian Reservations	Lacson	В
78586	POL-259-01	Human Rghts, Fndtns, Chllngs, Choices	Moyer	D
78902	POL-319-01	Advanced Constitutional Law	Hess	D
78644	SOC-265-01	Sociology of Health and Illness	S. Ferguson	D
78645	SOC-280-01	Bound by Borders: Soc of Law/Migration	Cook-Martin	D
78681	SOC-320-01	The Family	S. Ferguson	D
78683	SOC-390-01	Adv Stds: Men and Masculinities	Haenfler	D
78900	SPN 397-01	U.S. Latin@ Identities and Sexualities	Petrus	A